

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 37/2022
CNR no. WBSP18-000128-2022

Order no. 09
30.09.2023

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.130,91,23,440/-
approx.

And

In the matter of :
Samsara Energy Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :
RB Commodities Ltd.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint by the plaintiff before this Court corresponding with the direction as reflected in this order. Plaintiff is further directed to take fresh step by serving summons along with amended plaint upon the defendant in accordance with this order and also file an affidavit to that effect on the returnable date.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff files amended plaint. Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff files requisite today along with process fee of Rs.10/-.

Issue summons at once.

Fix **11.12.2023 at 11:30 a.m** for S/R, A/D and Appearance of the defendant.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram