

**Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 37/2022**  
**Renumbered as MS (Com) 72/2022**  
**CNR no. WBSP18-000128-2022**

Order no. 16  
25.07.2024

In the matter of :  
Suit for recovery of money  
valued at Rs.130,91,23,440/-  
approx.

And

In the matter of :  
Samsara Energy Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :  
RB Commodities Ltd.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for filing affidavit of service by the plaintiff.*

*Plaintiff has filed a petition praying for time for filing affidavit of service on the ground stated therein.*

*Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.*

*Fix **26.09.2024 by 10:30 a.m** for filing affidavit of service by the plaintiff.*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-app.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram